m)

ATLETICAGENEVE

meeting international
MEMORIAL GEORGES CAILLAT

==
= :

O EUROPEAN
‘!// @ ATHLETICS
WORLD 'YOUR SPORT FOR LIFE
ATHLETICS.

MEN

WOMEN

WORLD ATHLETICS

Continental
Tour Bronze

—— PART OF THE —

292 June 2024

Authorisation number: 119317

583

CALL ROOM OPENING +

4x100m 7 series

400m Hurdles 3 series c-8-4

400m 3 series ¢-8-4
100m 6 heats r-£0-¢B-4

Javelin Throw max. 12

Long Jump max. 12
110m Hurdles 3heats ¢-8-4
Shot Put max. 12%)

100m U18 1 series
100m B-Final, A-Final

110m Hurdles A-Final

200m 1 series

800m U18 1 series

1500m 2 series 8-A max. 15 A,{P ace (1000m)

10:00
BRIBE
12:00

 NATIONALTEAMS | 12:10

15075 5230

46.30 47.40

1025 10.50
7700 64.00

785  7.60
| 13.70 1430
18.60  16.00

12:20
- 1230
13:00
135
13:25
| 1345
14:10
1425
14:40
- 1445
14:50
- 1520
15:45
- 1550
16:20
- 1625
1630

| (GENEVA + EAP) | 16:35

|
INVITATION
| 3.41 3.47

(GENEVA + EAP)

16:40
| 16:55
17:10
| 17:20
17:25
| 17:35
17:50
| 17:55
18:00
- 18:10

CALL ROOM OPENING
Discus Throw max. 12
4x100m 1 series

High Jump **) max.12

400m Hurdles 3 series ¢8-4
Long Jump max. 12%)

400m 3 series ¢8-4

100m 6 heats F-£-0-¢-8-4
Pole Vault **) mar. 12

100m Hurdles 3 heats c-4
100m (U18) 1 series

100m B-FINAL, A-FINAL
Triple Jump (@11m) max. 12

100m Hurdles A-Final

200m 1 series

800m U18 7 series

| 57.00 46.00
NATIONAL TEAMS

*) Discus Throw W

185 176

|

56.30 58.20
655 630

| 52.50 53.50 ‘ 400m Hurdles M+W

*)High Jump W
| 400m M+W
1135 11.55
445 400
*)Long Jump W
| 1335 13.70 | *)JavelinThrow M
(GENEVA + EAP)
13.90 12.30
*) Long jump M
*) Shot Put M
INVITATION ‘
*) Triple Jump W

(GENEVA + EAP) \ 100m MW-+U18 4x100m MW

P
800m 2series 4 max. 17 s ges. 202,50 2.07
58"/400)

100m/110m Hurdles / 200m M+W
| 800m M/W+U18 /1500m M

*¥) Set up bars for jumping competitions:

WH)

WPV

Qualification system for the final(s):
M100m & W100m: the 16 best times (only A final is valid as WACT Bronze)

mmmmmmmmmm 100m Hurdles / 110m Hurdles: the 8 best times

atleticageneve.org/competition

(340 | 3mss | 3m70 | 3mas | 4moo | ams | am30 | amas | amss | ames | am3 | ams1 Jecc. |

*) Winner ceremonies for throwing and jumping events: asap after the end of the event.

atleticageneve.org/athletes-instructions




WORLD
ATHLETICS.

ATLETICAGENEVE

meeting international
MEMORIAL GEORGES CAILLAT

-?f/// g‘\\3 EUROPEAN

ATHLETICS

MEN

WOMEN

WORLD ATHLETICS

Continental
Tour Bronze

—— PART OF THE —

292 June 2024

Authorisation number: 119317

1L
%)

CALL ROOM OPENING 10:00 CALL ROOM OPENING CEREMONIES
11:15 Discus Throw max. 12
12:00 4x100m 1 series
4x100m 7 series 12:10 *) Discus Throw W
12:20 High Jump **) max12
400m Hurdles 3 series 54 12:30
13:00 400m Hurdles 3 series .84
13:15 Long Jump max. 12
400m 3 series ¢-8-4 13:25
13:45 400m 3 series ¢8-4 400m Hurdles M+W
100m 6 heats F-£-0--8-4 10.25 *) High Jump W
Javelin Throw max. 12 14:25 400m M+W
14:40 100m 6 heats F.£-0-c:8-4
14:45 Pole Vault **) max.12
Long Jump max. 12 14:50 *)Long Jump W
110m Hurdles 3heats ¢8-4 15:20
Shot Put max. 12 18.60
15:50 100m Hurdles 3 heats c-5-4 *) Javelin Throw M
16:20 100m (U18) 1 series
16:25 100m B-FINAL, A-FINAL
16.30 Triple Jump (@11m) max. 12
100m U18 1 series 16:35
100m B-Final, A-Final 16:40 *) Long jump M
16:55 100m Hurdles A-Final
110m Hurdles A-Final 17:10 *) Shot Put M
17:20 200m 1 series
200m 1 series 17:25
1500m 2series gAmax. 15 [7ceoce 20 17:35
800m U18 7 series (GENEVA + EAP) 17:50 *) Triple Jump W
17:55 800m U18 7 series (GENEVA + EAP) 100m M+W + U18 4x100m M+W
18:00 800m 2seties -4 max. 11 (P"‘fﬁg”,;jog)’”‘e" 100m/110m Hurdles / 200m M+W
18:10 800m M/W +U18 /1500m M
*¥) Set up bars for jumping competitions: Qualification system for the final(s):
WH) M100m & W100m: the 16 best times (only A final is valid as WACT Bronze)
mmmmmmmmmm 100m Hurdles / 110m Hurdles: the 8 best times
WPV atleticageneve.org/competition atleticageneve.org/athletes-instructions

(340 | 3mss | 3m70 | 3mas | 4moo | ams | am30 | amas | amss | ames | am3 | ams1 Jecc. |

*) Winner ceremonies for throwing and jumping events: asap after the end of the event.



