















MEMORIAL GEORGES CAILLAT

22 June 2024

Authorisation number: 119317

MEN				WOMEN			XXX
IVILIN	ENTRY ST	TANDARDS		WUMEN		TANDARDS	
CALL ROOM OPENING	INT'L	•	10:00	CALL ROOM OPENING	INT'L	•	CEREMONIES
			11:15	Discus Throw max. 12	57.00	46.00	
			12:00	4x100m <i>1 series</i>	NATION	AL TEAMS	
4x100m 1 series	NATION	AL TEAMS	12:10				*) Discus Throw W
			12:20	High Jump **) max.12	1.85	1.76	
400m Hurdles 3 series C-B-A	50.75	52.30	12:30				
			13:00	400m Hurdles 3 series C-B-A	56.30	58.20	
			13:15	Long Jump max. 12*)	6.55	6.30	
400m 3 series C-B-A	46.30	47.40	13:25				
			13:45	400m 3 series C-B-A	52.50	53.50	400m Hurdles M+W
100m 6 heats F-E-D-C-B-A	10.25	10.50	14:10				*) High Jump W
Javelin Throw max. 12	77.00	64.00	14:25				400m M+W
			14:40	100m 6 heats F-E-D-C-B-A	11.35	11.55	
			14:45	Pole Vault **) max. 12	4.45	4.00	
Long Jump max. 12	7.85	7.60	14:50				*) Long Jump W
110m Hurdles 3heats C-B-A	13.70	14.30	15:20				
Shot Put max. 12*)	18.60	16.00	15:45				
			15:50	100m Hurdles 3 heats C-B-A	13.35	13.70	*) Javelin Throw M
			16:20	100m (U18) 1 series	(GENEV	A + EAP)	
			16:25	100m B-FINAL, A-FINAL			
			16.30	Triple Jump (@11m) max. 12	13.90	12.30	
100m U18 1 series	(GENEV	A + EAP)	16:35				
100m B-Final, A-Final	,	•	16:40				*) Long jump M
,			16:55	100m Hurdles A-Final			, 3, 1
110m Hurdles A-Final			17:10				*) Shot Put M
			17:20	200m <i>1 series</i>	INVIT	TATION	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
200m 1 series	INVIT	ATION	17:25				
1500m 2 series B-A max. 15 (Pace (1000m) A: 2'24" B: 2'28")	3.41	3.47	17:35				
800m U18 1 series		A + EAP)	17:50				*) Triple Jump W
	(=2.124)	,	17:55	800m U18 1 series	(GENEV	A + EAP)	100m MW+U18 4x100m MW
			18:00	800m 2 series B-A max. 11 A and B races:	2.02.50	-	100m/110m Hurdles / 200m M+1
			18:10	58"/400)			800m M/W + U18 / 1500m /

**) Set up bars for jumping competitions:

WHJ

1m65 1m68 1m71 1m74 1m77 1m80 1m83 1m86 1m89 1m92 1m95 1m97 1m99 etc....

WPV

3m40 3m55 3m70 3m85 4m00 4m15 4m30 4m45 4m55 4m65 4m73 4m81 etc....

*) Winner ceremonies for throwing and jumping events: asap after the end of the event.

Qualification system for the final(s):

M100m & W100m: the 16 best times (only A final is valid as WACT Bronze) 100m Hurdles / 110m Hurdles: the 8 best times

atleticageneve.org/**competition**

atleticageneve.org/**athletes-instructions**























MEMORIAL GEORGES CAILLAT

22 June 2024

MEN		WOMEN	203
CALL ROOM OPENING	10:00	CALL ROOM OPENING	CEREMONIES
	11:15	Discus Throw max. 12	
	12:00	4x100m <i>1 series</i>	
4x100m <i>1 series</i>	12:10		*) Discus Throw W
	12:20	High Jump **) max.12	
400m Hurdles 3 series C-B-A	12:30		
	13:00	400m Hurdles 3 series C-B-A	
	13:15	Long Jump max. 12	
400m 3 series C-B-A	13:25		
	13:45	400m <i>3 series C-B-A</i>	400m Hurdles M+W
100m 6 heats F-E-D-C-B-A	10.25		*) High Jump W
Javelin Throw max. 12	14:25		400m M+W
	14:40	100m 6 heats F-E-D-C-B-A	
	14:45	Pole Vault **) max. 12	
Long Jump max. 12	14:50		*) Long Jump W
110m Hurdles 3heats C-B-A	15:20		
Shot Put max. 12	18.60		
	15:50	100m Hurdles 3 heats C-B-A	*) Javelin Throw M
	16:20	100m (U18) 1 series	
	16:25	100m B-FINAL, A-FINAL	
	16.30	Triple Jump (@11m) max. 12	
100m U18 <i>1 series</i>	16:35		
100m B-Final, A-Final	16:40		*) Long jump M
	16:55	100m Hurdles A-Final	
110m Hurdles A-Final	17:10		*) Shot Put M
	17:20	200m 1 series	
200m 1 series	17:25		
1500m 2 series B-A max. 15 (Pace A-race: 2'24"/1000 Pace B-race: 2'28"/1000			
800m U18 1 series (GENEVA + EAP)	17:50		*) Triple Jump W
	17:55	800m U18 1 series (GENEVA + EAP)	100m M+W + U18 4x100m M+V
	18:00	800m 2 series B-A max. 11 (Pace A and B races: 58"/400)	100m/110m Hurdles / 200m M
	18:10		800m M/W + U18 / 1500m M
Set up bars for jumping competitions:	n86 1m89 1m9	M100m & W100m: tl	tem for the final(s): ne 16 best times (only A final is valid as WACT Bro n Hurdles: the 8 best times

*) Winner ceremonies for throwing and jumping events: asap after the end of the event.

3m40 3m55 3m70 3m85 4m00 4m15 4m30 4m45 4m55 4m65 4m73 4m81 etc....





